the eight months ended September 30, 2001 and the one month ended January 31,
2001 for R&B Falcon assume the merger with Transocean Sedco Forex, the rig sales
and the exchange offers were completed on January 1, 2000 and that all R&B
Falcon notes were tendered by the applicable consent payment deadline and not
withdrawn.

   The balance sheet data for R&B Falcon reflects the effect of the merger
with Transocean Sedco Forex and assumes that the exchange offers were completed
on September 30, 2001 and that all R&B Falcon notes were tendered by the
applicable consent payment deadline and not withdrawn.

   79

   R&B FALCON CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA FOR
   EXCHANGE
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS(5)   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------------   ---------

Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $  111.0   $   (6.2)5(a)   $  104.8
Accounts Receivable.....   339.3   --   339.3
Other Current Assets.....   80.0   --   80.0
   --------   ---------   --------
  Total Current Assets.....   530.3   (6.2)   524.1
   --------   ---------   --------
Property and Equipment, net.....   2,256.3   --   2,256.3
Goodwill, net.....   5,503.4   --   5,503.4
Other Assets.....   722.0   6.25(a)   728.2
   --------   ---------   --------
  Total Assets.....   $9,012.0   $   --   $9,012.0
   ========   =========   ========
Current Liabilities.....   $  390.0   $   --   $  390.0
Long-Term Obligations.....   1,731.9   (1,537.9)5(b)   194.0
Deferred Taxes and Other Credits.....   205.0   1,537.95(b)   1,742.9
Minority Interest.....   102.3   --   102.3
Shareholders' Equity.....   6,582.8   --   6,582.8
   --------   ---------   --------
  Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity...   $9,012.0   $   --   $9,012.0
   ========   =========   ========

   80

   R&B FALCON CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   ---------------------------
   EIGHT MONTHS   ONE MONTH

Edgar Filing: TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX INC - Form 424B3

85

   ENDED   ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA SALE
   SEPTEMBER 30,   JANUARY 31,   MERGER   OF DRILLING UNITS   EXCHANGE
   2001   2001   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS(3)   OFFERS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -----------   --------------   --------   -----------------   --------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Operating
  Revenues.....   $925.0   $ 128.6   $  (2.7) 1(a)   $1,050.9   $   --   $  --   $1,050.9
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and
   Maintenance.....   536.3   156.0   (66.2) 1(b)   626.1   109.7   --   735.8
  Depreciation and
   Amortization.....   257.5   17.9   15.91(c)   291.3   (30.0)   --   261.3
  General and
   Administrative...   6.1   60.8   (58.0) 1(d)   8.9   --   --   8.9
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
   Total Costs and
   Expenses.....   799.9   234.7   (108.3)   926.3   79.7   --   1,006.0
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Loss from Sale of
  Assets.....   (56.7)   --   --   (56.7)   --   --   (56.7)
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Operating Loss.....   68.4   (106.1)   105.6   67.9   (79.7)   --   (11.8)
Other Expense, net...   (88.8)   (19.1)   4.51(f)   (103.4)   47.3   (0.6)   (56.7)
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Loss from Continuing
  Operations Before
  Taxes, Minority
  Interest and
  Extraordinary
  Items.....   (20.4)   (125.2)   110.1   (35.5)   (32.4)   (0.6)   (68.5)
Income Tax
  Expense.....   34.5   (34.0)   32.51(g)   33.0   (11.3)   (0.2)   21.5
Minority Interest....   0.8   0.7   --   1.5   --   --   1.5
   ------   -------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Loss from Continuing
  Operations Before
  Extraordinary
  Items.....   $(55.7)   $ (91.9)   $  77.6   $  (70.0)   $(21.1)   $(0.4)   $  (91.5)
   ======   =======   =======   ========   ======   =====   ========

   See Notes to the R&B Falcon Corporation
   Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   81

   R&B FALCON CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   PRO FORMA
   CONFORMING   PRO FORMA   SALE OF
   RECLASSIFI-   MERGER   DRILLING UNITS   EXCHANGE   PRO
   HISTORICAL   CATIONS(2)   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS(3)   OFFERS(4)   FORMA
   ----------   -----------   --------------   --------   --------------   ---------   --------
   IN MILLIONS

Edgar Filing: TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX INC - Form 424B3

86

Operating Revenues.....   $1,052.1   $ 42.2   $ (31.4) 1(a)   $1,062.9   $   --   $  --   $1,062.9
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance.....   572.3   264.7   (25.8) 1(b)   811.2   87.3   --   898.5
  Depreciation and
   Amortization.....   189.9   --   218.11(c)   408.0   (40.5)   --   367.5
  General and Administrative....   61.3   (32.0)   (9.5) 1(d)   19.8   --   --   19.8
  Merger Expenses.....   6.1   --   (6.1) 1(e)   --   --   --   --
   --------   ------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
  Total Costs and Expenses.....   829.6   232.7   176.7   1,239.0   46.8   --   1,285.8
Gain from Sale of Assets.....   --   172.9   --   172.9   --   --   172.9
   --------   ------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Operating Loss.....   222.5   (17.6)   (208.1)   (3.2)   (46.8)   --   (50.0)
Other Expense, net.....   (203.0)   17.6   56.31(f)   (129.1)   53.7   (0.9)   (76.3)
   --------   ------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Loss Before Income Taxes and
  Minority Interest.....   19.5   --   (151.8)   (132.3)   6.9   (0.9)   (126.3)
Income Tax Expense.....   48.8   --   (7.8) 1(g)   41.0   2.4   (0.3)   43.1
Minority Interest.....   28.7   --   --   28.7   --   --   28.7
   --------   ------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Net Loss.....   (58.0)   --   (144.0)   (202.0)   4.5   (0.6)   (198.1)
Dividends and Accretion on
  Preferred Stock.....   206.8   --   --   206.8   --   --   206.8
   --------   ------   -------   --------   ------   -----   --------
Loss from Continuing Operations
  Applicable to Common
  Shareholders.....   $ (264.8)   $   --   $(144.0)   $ (408.8)   $  4.5   $(0.6)   $ (404.9)
   ========   ======   =======   ========   ======   =====   ========

   See Notes to the R&B Falcon Corporation
   Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   82

   R&B FALCON CORPORATION

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS)

   (1) A summary of the pro forma adjustments to effect the merger is as
follows:

   (a) Operating revenues -- Represents the results of operations of R&B